Egypt - Local Charges



				1				T-115		
Charge	Charge	Container			Unit of		Remarks	Tariff Entry	Effective	Expiry
Description	Code	Туре	Curr.	Fee	Measure		& Notes	RULO	Date	Date
								(L)		
EXPORTS										
Customs Fine	XAL	All	EGP	1295	Bill of Lading		All ports	L002	February 1,2023	Until Further Notice
Telex Release Fee	XCX	All	EGP	420	Bill of Lading		All ports	L013	February 1,2023	Until Further Notice
B/L Fee	XCX	All	USD	15	Bill of Lading		Only SOK and SCCT term.	<u>L001</u>	October 1, 2021	Until further notice
		All	EGP	525	Bill of Lading		Remaining ports	L001	February 1,2023	Until further notice
Cash Acceptance Fee	XLW	All	EGP	420	Invoice		Charge for cash collection	L002	February 1,2023	Until further notice
Certificate Issuance	XNV	All	EGP	315	Document		Charge for the issuance of a certificate	L018	February 1,2023	Until further notice
Allocation Container	XNT	All	EGP	212	Container		-	L091	February 1,2023	Until further notice
IMO Label	XNT	All	EGP	170	Container		All ports	L002	February 1,2023	Until Further Notice
Monitoring OOG	XNT	All	EGP	315	Container			L091	February 1,2023	Until Further Notice
Monitoring RF	XNT	All	EGP	315	Container		-	L091	February 1,2023	Until Further Notice
Invoice Amendment Fee Origin	XZI	All	EGP	631	Invoice		Amendment fee after 3rd request for amendment	L002	February 1,2023	Until Further Notice
Equipment Release Fee		20'RF	EGP	519	Container				February 1,2023	Until Further Notice
		40'RF	EGP	618	Container				February 1,2023	Until Further Notice
	XQR	20'	EGP	309	Container				February 1,2023	Until Further Notice
		40'	EGP	618	Container				February 1,2023	Until Further Notice
							Applicable when booking			
Manual Booking Update	XIIU	All	USD	10	Per request		updates received manually via e-mail or phone	<u>L084</u>	May 11, 2022	Until further notice
Manual SI update	XPW	All	USD	10	Per request		Applicable when SI updates received manually via e-mail or phone	<u>L084</u>	May 11, 2022	Until further notice
Bill of Lading Amendment Fee	MAF	All	USD	75	Bill of Lading		Export - Amendment of Master Bill of lading on non security related services	L084	July 1, 2023	Until further notice
Export - MTD preparation based on EDI instruction	MTD	All	USD	15	Bill of Lading		Charge for the issuance of a B/L or Sea Waybill	L002	January 1,2023	Until further notice
Late Shipping Instruction Fee	LSI	All	USD	50	Bill of Lading		Applicable if SI arrives after cut-off	L082	January 1,2023	Until further notice
Late Snipping instruction Fee	LSI	All	USD	50	Bill of Lading		after cut-off	<u>LU82</u>	January 1,2023	Until further notice
Verified Gross Mass	XAF	All	USD	75	Container		Special Fee in Context of Solas Regulation for Manual Submission of Verified Gross Mass to cover OPerational costs incurred by carrier	<u>L091</u>	July 1, 2023	Until further notice
VGM Late Submission Fee	XAF	All	USD	76	Container		Charge to apply in case verified Gross Mass is submitted after VGM closing deadline, but CTR(s) still acceptable for loading onto planned		July 1, 2023	Until further notice
VGM Missing - no load fee	XAF	All	USD	75	Container		vessel Charge to apply in case a Container needs to be rolled to another vessel/sailing due to missing VGM data		July 1, 2023	Until further notice
VGM Wrong Declaration Fee	XAF	All	USD	250	Container		Charge to apply if a terminal or HL detects a weight discrepancy / wrong declared VGM during the transport		July 1, 2023	Until further notice
Late Booking Cancellation Fee	ххв	All	EGP	No Fee	Container		Cancellations before 96 hrs (4 days) prior to vessel arrival	<u>L012</u>	January 1, 2020	September 30, 2023
			EGP	420	Container		Cancellations between 98 hrs and 48 hrs from vessel		February 1,2023	September 30, 2023
						-	arrival Cancellations after 48 hrs			
			EGP	1051	Container		from vessel arrival		February 1,2023	September 30, 2023
Late Booking Cancellation Fee	XXB	All except reefers	EGP	500	Booking		Bookings cancelled 2 days before ETA written in the last bkg confirmation - Fee also applied to bookings rolled without picked up cntrs 2 days before ETA		October 1, 2023	Until further notice
Late BL Collection fee	хтв	Al		0.5% of total invoice amount Per B/L or minimum USD 50	Bill of Lading		Fee being charged to customers who withdraw their B/L after 10 days from vessel actual departure. 1st Period: From 11 up to 14 days after actual vessel depature	<u>L079</u>	May 1, 2020	Until further notice
				1% of total invoice amount Per B/L or minimum USD 100	Bill of Lading		2nd Period: From 15 up to 20 days after actual vessel depature	<u>L079</u>	October 15,2019	Until further notice
				2% of total invoice amount Per B/L or minimum USD 200	Bill of Lading		3rd Period: From 21 up to 27 days after actual vessel depature	<u>L079</u>	October 15,2019	Until further notice
				4% of total invoice amount Per B/L or minimum USD 400	Bill of Lading		4th Period: after 28 days from actual vessel depature	<u>1.079</u>	October 15,2019	Until further notice
Recovery of Extraordinary Cleaning Costs	CLC	Check case by case			Container			L020	June 1,2023	Until further notice
Recovery of Extraordinary Repair Costs	RED	Check case by case			Container			L099	June 1,2023	Until further notice
·		20'RF	EGP	418	Container per day		Damietta Terminal. From		February 1,2023	Until further notice
		40'RF	EGP	628	Container per day		the first day GIFU		February 1,2023	Until further notice
		20'RF	EGP	761	Container per day	1	Alexandria Terminal. From first day GIFU		February 1,2023	Until further notice
		40'RF	EGP	761	Container per day	_			February 1,2023	Until further notice
		20'RF 40'RF	USD	27	Container per day	4	AICT Terminal. From the first day GIFU		February 1,2020 February 1,2020	Until further notice Until further notice
	1				Container per day	-	SOK Terminal. From the			
Power charges	XNB	20'RF	USD	16	Container per day	_	JON Terminal From the		August 17, 2018	Until further notice